(1 Cte

Res. 19076

FIRST ADDENDUM TQ AGREEMENT
THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this ;5 74 day of MC’A , 2016,

by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as “the County,”

and CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE COMPANIES, Inc., hereinafter called "CHC."
WITNESSET H:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18048, dated January 7, 2013, the County entered into a
thirty-six month contract with two twelve-month options to extend, for the furnishing of
comprehensive medical, dental, and pharmaceutical services for the inmates housed at the
Jackson County Detention Center and the Regional Correctional Center with CHC under
the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 77-12; and,

WHEREAS, CHC previously advised the County that it was unwilling to extend the
Contract beyond its original thirty-six month term, thereby necessitating that the contract be
re-bid; and,

WHEREAS, to allow the County the adequate time needed to evaluate bid
responses and submit the recommended award, the County has requested, and CHC has
agreed to, a four-month extension to the Agreement with CHC, at an additional cost; and,

WHEREAS, this extension is authorized by Resolution 19076, dated February 22,
2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions

herein contained, County and CHC respectively agree with each other as follows:

FILED

APR -8 2016

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Agreement dated
January 31, 2013, between CHC and County shall remain in full force and effect until such
time as stated below.

2. The sum to be paid by County to CHC shall be increased to the monthly rate
of $189,058.00, for a total four-month cost to the County in the amount of $756,232.00,
pursuant to the attached Exhibit A.

3. This First Addendum shall be effective as of February 1, 2016, and shall
extend until May 31, 2016.

4, This First Addendum, together with the Agreement dated January 31, 2013,

incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

[Signatures on following page)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this

Agreement on the date first above written.

APPROVED AS TO FORM JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
; r'-\ ; /
LY L
W. Stephen Nixo ' Q. Troy Thomas
County Counselor Director of Finance and Purchasing
ATTEST: CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE

COMPANIE

Mary Jo Spi

Clerk of the (Lggislature President

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this Agreement is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation of $756,232.00 which is hereby authorized.

A4l711, /(P /"’"’”"/" Sp———

Date Director of Fmance and Purchasing
Account Number: 002-2701-56790

PC 770 180/600L




EXHIBIT A

e P Res. 19076

January5,2016 A CORNLET CART QOLUTIONSE O OMAANY

Ms. Laura Scott, Assistant Director of Administration
Mr. Joe Piccinini, Director

Jackson County Detention Center

1300 Cherry Street

Kansas City, MO 64106

RE: Supplemental Staffing and Extension Request — Inmate Health Care

Dear Ms. Scott:

Correct Care Solutions (CCS), through our affiliated company Correctional Healthcare Companies (CHC), is
proud to be the provider of medical services for the detainees in Jackson County Detention Center (JCDC).

Per discussion, we understand that the County and Corrections are in the process of finalizing a Request
for Proposals (RFP) to incorporate the additional scope of care for arrestees previously processed
through Kansas City Police Department (KCPD). We are thankful for the opportunity to propose a
comprehensive, effective program to meet this scope and look forward to a long, productive partnership
with Jackson County Corrections Department (JCCD).

CHC is amendable to a contract extension to ensure coverage throughout the conclusion of the RFP
process. Until a new contract is entered encompassing the additional scope, CHC requests consideration
of additional staffing in order to continue provision of healthcare to our patients in JCDC:

e 24 hours per week RN coverage (12-hour shift on Saturday and Sunday)
e 24 hours per week LPN coverage (12-hour day shift on Saturday and Sunday)

The cost of this supplemental coverage is $7,400 per month, for a total base monthly amount of

$189,058.
‘ Current Contract Rate ‘ $181,658.00 l

Application of Supplemental
Staffing $7,400.00

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly via cell phone at (615) 268-8881.

Best rds,
ina M. Rose

Senior Director of Client Services

Cc: Lynn Philpott, CCS/CHC Regional Vice President
Colleen Oakes, CCS/CHC Regional Manager
Teresa Mathis, CCS/CHC Health Services Administrator

1283 Murfreesboro Road e Suite 500 » Nashville TN 37217 » p: 615.312.7244 « f: 615-296-0449
www.correctcaresolutions.com




